
2010 NORTH SIDE STREET PAVING (R1)

CONTRACT NUMBER 13-10 (K0-013)

Receive bids:  Thursday, March 25, 2010, Room 303, 2:00 PM Local Time    

Office of the Commissioner of Public Works    

Racine, WI

========== =========== ===================================================== =========== ============== ========= ========== ========== ============= =========== ============ =========== ========================

Milwaukee General Stark Asphalt D.C. Burbach, Inc. A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Platt Construction, Inc.

Construction Co., Inc. Milwaukee, WI Waukesha, WI Racine, WI Franklin, WI

Milwaukee, WI

5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond

========== =========== ===================================================== =========== ============== ========= ========== ========== ============= =========== ============ =========== ========================

STATE # ITEM UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST

1 201.012 138 IN DIA Clearing $15.00 $2,070.00 $16.00 $2,208.00 $12.00 $1,656.00 $12.00 $1,656.00 $20.60 $2,842.80

2 201.022 138 IN DIA Grubbing $15.00 $2,070.00 $16.00 $2,208.00 $12.00 $1,656.00 $12.00 $1,656.00 $20.60 $2,842.80

3 204.015 5136 LF Removing Curb and Gutter $2.60 $13,353.60 $2.50 $12,840.00 $3.75 $19,260.00 $3.50 $17,976.00 $2.58 $13,250.88

4 204.016 493 SY Removing Concrete Sidewalk $6.18 $3,046.74 $4.00 $1,972.00 $7.00 $3,451.00 $5.00 $2,465.00 $4.12 $2,031.16

5 204.026 7 EA Abandoning Inlets $257.00 $1,799.00 $285.00 $1,995.00 $275.00 $1,925.00 $250.00 $1,750.00 $293.55 $2,054.85

6 205.01 95 CY Excavation Common $17.40 $1,653.00 $25.00 $2,375.00 $49.00 $4,655.00 $18.00 $1,710.00 $25.75 $2,446.25

7 305.011 1775 TON Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch $9.02 $16,010.50 $12.15 $21,566.25 $12.15 $21,566.25 $14.80 $26,270.00 $12.52 $22,223.00

8 311.011 90 TON Breaker Run $13.82 $1,243.80 $15.00 $1,350.00 $20.00 $1,800.00 $8.00 $720.00 $15.45 $1,390.50

9 415.07 10854 SY Concrete Pavement 7-Inch $26.54 $288,065.16 $29.65 $321,821.10 $27.65 $300,113.10 $28.80 $312,595.20 $33.02 $358,399.08

10 601.041 4654 LF Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A $12.35 $57,476.90 $10.45 $48,634.30 $11.75 $54,684.50 $16.50 $76,791.00 $11.11 $51,705.94

11 601.041 524 LF Concrete Curb and Gutter 30-Inch Type D $22.78 $11,936.72 $15.60 $8,174.40 $19.00 $9,956.00 $16.50 $8,646.00 $17.97 $9,416.28

12 602.041 386 SF Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch $3.95 $1,524.70 $3.60 $1,389.60 $3.90 $1,505.40 $3.50 $1,351.00 $3.48 $1,343.28

13 602.042 4517 SF Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch $3.95 $17,842.15 $3.60 $16,261.20 $3.90 $17,616.30 $3.70 $16,712.90 $3.74 $16,893.58

14 602.051 168 SF Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow $32.35 $5,434.80 $32.00 $5,376.00 $29.00 $4,872.00 $35.00 $5,880.00 $37.00 $6,216.00

15 608.051 68 LF Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V  12-Inch $50.00 $3,400.00 $50.00 $3,400.00 $50.00 $3,400.00 $50.00 $3,400.00 $51.50 $3,502.00

16 609.011 276 LF Relaid Storm Sewer  12-Inch $52.00 $14,352.00 $60.00 $16,560.00 $52.00 $14,352.00 $52.00 $14,352.00 $61.80 $17,056.80

17 619.1 1 EA Mobilization $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $13,000.00 $13,000.00 $11,500.00 $11,500.00 $27,000.00 $27,000.00 $22,675.00 $22,675.00

18 625.01 747 SY Topsoil $5.80 $4,332.60 $5.80 $4,332.60 $5.80 $4,332.60 $4.50 $3,361.50 $4.64 $3,466.08

19 628.702 21 EA Inlet Protection Type C $45.00 $945.00 $35.00 $735.00 $50.00 $1,050.00 $40.00 $840.00 $50.00 $1,050.00

20 643.01 1 EA Traffic Control (project) $8,050.00 $8,050.00 $7,200.00 $7,200.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $9,500.00 $9,500.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00

21 652.023 60 LF Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40  2-Inch (Modified) $4.50 $270.00 $4.50 $270.00 $4.60 $276.00 $5.00 $300.00 $4.64 $278.40

22 652.08 100 LF Conduit Loop Detector $4.10 $410.00 $4.10 $410.00 $4.20 $420.00 $5.00 $500.00 $4.23 $423.00

23 653.012 2 EA Pull Boxes, Steel 18x24-Inch, Grounded $450.00 $900.00 $450.00 $900.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $463.50 $927.00

24 655.07 250 LF Loop Detector, Lead In Cable $1.30 $325.00 $1.25 $312.50 $1.30 $325.00 $1.75 $437.50 $1.29 $322.50

25 655.08 340 LF Loop Detector Wire $0.80 $272.00 $0.75 $255.00 $0.77 $261.80 $1.50 $510.00 $0.78 $265.20

26 900.1 174 LF Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-inch Type D with Asphalt $33.00 $5,742.00 $26.40 $4,593.60 $29.35 $5,106.90 $35.00 $6,090.00 $20.00 $3,480.00

27 900.11 747 SY Seeding and Fertilizing $2.55 $1,904.85 $2.55 $1,904.85 $2.55 $1,904.85 $2.00 $1,494.00 $2.63 $1,964.61

28 900.12 850 CY Undercutting $14.56 $12,376.00 $15.00 $12,750.00 $16.00 $13,600.00 $18.00 $15,300.00 $15.00 $12,750.00

29 900.13 791 LF Full Depth Sawcut $1.50 $1,186.50 $2.10 $1,661.10 $1.50 $1,186.50 $1.30 $1,028.30 $2.00 $1,582.00

30 900.14 104 SY Pavement Removal and Replacement Type B $45.00 $4,680.00 $41.00 $4,264.00 $52.65 $5,475.60 $42.00 $4,368.00 $50.00 $5,200.00

31 900.14 430 SY Pavement Removal and Replacement Type D $36.50 $15,695.00 $25.15 $10,814.50 $36.75 $15,802.50 $33.00 $14,190.00 $50.00 $21,500.00

32 900.2 3 EA Adjusting Sanitary Manholes $600.00 $1,800.00 $670.00 $2,010.00 $600.00 $1,800.00 $725.00 $2,175.00 $690.10 $2,070.30

33 900.2 4 EA Reconstructing Sanitary Manholes $1,200.00 $4,800.00 $1,100.00 $4,400.00 $1,200.00 $4,800.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,133.00 $4,532.00

34 900.2 14 VF Sanitary Manhole 4-Foot Diameter $515.00 $7,210.00 $280.00 $3,920.00 $515.00 $7,210.00 $400.00 $5,600.00 $288.40 $4,037.60

35 900.2 10 VF Rebuilding Sanitary Manholes $533.00 $5,330.00 $500.00 $5,000.00 $533.00 $5,330.00 $400.00 $4,000.00 $515.00 $5,150.00

36 900.21 55 LF 8-Inch PVC Sanitary Sewer $159.00 $8,745.00 $130.00 $7,150.00 $160.00 $8,800.00 $90.00 $4,950.00 $133.90 $7,364.50

37 900.3 1 EA Repairing Catch Basins with Adjusting Rings/Flat-Top $400.00 $400.00 $680.00 $680.00 $450.00 $450.00 $450.00 $450.00 $700.40 $700.40

38 900.3 7 EA Reconstructing Storm Water Inlets Type A $1,100.00 $7,700.00 $1,250.00 $8,750.00 $1,100.00 $7,700.00 $900.00 $6,300.00 $1,287.50 $9,012.50

39 900.3 7 EA Storm Water Inlets Type A $985.00 $6,895.00 $1,250.00 $8,750.00 $985.00 $6,895.00 $1,000.00 $7,000.00 $1,287.50 $9,012.50

40 900.31 2 EA Repairing Storm Manholes with Adjusting Rings/Flat-Top $345.00 $690.00 $680.00 $1,360.00 $400.00 $800.00 $450.00 $900.00 $700.40 $1,400.80

41 900.31 5 VF Rebuilding Storm Manholes $250.00 $1,250.00 $525.00 $2,625.00 $250.00 $1,250.00 $300.00 $1,500.00 $540.75 $2,703.75

42 900.36 20 LF Ductile Iron Pipe Storm Sewer 12-Inch $110.00 $2,200.00 $102.00 $2,040.00 $110.00 $2,200.00 $100.00 $2,000.00 $105.06 $2,101.20

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS PROPOSAL: $551,888.02 $578,219.00 $585,945.30 $618,725.40 $645,584.54

QUANTITY



                          

                          


